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Introduction

8TH In the series of Uganda National

Household Surveys

UNHS UNHS
2019/2020 1999/2000

Previous Uganda National Household Surveys were
conducted in; 1999/2000, 2002/2003, 2005/2006, 2009/10,
2012/2013, 2016/2017, 2019/20.

Uganda Bureau of Statistics @ Plol 8 Colville Streel, Kampala Uganda 3
aWebsiio: www.ubos org Tel: #256(0)-41-4706000 B E-mail; ubos@ubos.or 3 twitter: @StatisticsUg B WhatsApp: 0750747176

General Objective

Specific Objectives;

#UNHS 2023/24

Objectives

To collect high quality data on socio, demographic and
economic characteristics of the household population for
monitoring socio-economic performance of the country in
accordance with international and national development
frameworks.

= Provide statistical information on selected characteristics of the
population and households

* Provide data for monitoring development progress of the
country

* To provide data for research, academia, training institution and
Civil Society Organization, and public debate

Uganda Bureau i Colvilie Street,
= Websita: wiww.ubos.org Tel: +256(0)-41-4706000 3 E. i i 750747176
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Methodology

Sampling frame with all Enumeration Areas (EAs) from
National Population and Housing Census (NPHC) 2014

= The sample size was predetermined to be 17,350
Households from 1,735 EAs

® 14 Sub - Regions based on NPHC 2014,
* 3 Refugee Strata (Western, Northern, Kampala )

= All districts were grouped in their Sub-Region where EAs
were selected

= EAs were selected using population proportions within a
Sub-Region

® 10 Households were randomly selected from each EA,
following a comprehensive Listing of the sampled EAs

@UBOS #UNHS 2023/24 Uganda Buresuof Statistics = Plot 9 Calville Street, Ksmpala uﬂmh

=\Website: www.ubas.org Tel: +256(0)-41 E-mail: ol
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Enumeration areas were grouped by the 14 Sub-

Methodology...

Used a two Stage Stratified Sampling

|

1 [

Regions with similar socio-economic
characteristics

1735

Total
EAs selected

70 EAS were selected from each

of the 3 Refugee Strata
(Western, Northern, Kampala )

" 2

Households were selected using
systematic random sampling

Households surveyed
from each EA

10
# 17,350

2,100 Total Household
selected for Refugees

#UNHS 2023/24

Uganda Bureau of Statistics = Plot 8 Colville Street, Kampala Uganda
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The Survey Process

THEREFUBLIC 9F UGN

A (3)

Recruitment and
Training of Field
Staff

’3{%{ ) =2
Stakeholder Development of the
Consultation Questionnaire and

Pretest

i 80 =6
Report writing and Data Processing
Dissemination and An alysis

'] (4)

Data Collection

#UNHS 2023/24
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UGANDA NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD SURVEY
2023/24
KEY FINDINGS
# UNHS 2023/24 Evidence Based Culture
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- Household Response Rate
| ' |

Final interview status Urban Rural Total
Completed 5,857 9,905 15,762
Partially done 25 26 51
No hou‘sehold l.‘n'ember at home / no competent respondent 155 9 247
at the time of visit

Entire household absent for extended period of time 168 174 342
Refused 59 26 85
Dwelling vacant or address not a dwelling 162 172 334
Dwelling destroyed 22 36 58
Dwelling not found 57 16 73
Others 33 22 55
No reason given 88 65 153
Total households 6,626 10,534 17,160
Response rate ! 88% 94%  92%

#UNHS 2023724 ] _wﬂwmm_l;m_m:é‘fz“‘f;&:;ﬁ‘:""s‘““"g:f"'“"”"‘5::',"'*"'"”"""’ rhar T I— 10
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% - Some indicators reported in the NPHC2024 are

not included in UNHS 2023/24 such as...

= Employment-related indicators: Unemployment rate, Labour force
participation rate

= Housing and Household Characteristics: Households that use
electricity, Source of water for drinking, sanitation etc.

= Food security indicators: Food-secure households
= Household in the subsistence economy
= Individual related indicators: Literacy rate, sex ratio, etc.

@UBOS Uiganda Bureau of Statistics 5 Plot 9 Colville Street, Uganda |
= Website: www.ubos.org Tel: +2656{0)-41-4706000 E-mall: or B twi 750747176 I
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Key Findings

-J

Education
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Primary School Gross Enrolment Rates by Residence
(2016/17 - 2023/24) (%)
'Residence
2016/17 2019/20 2023/24
Rural 117.7 119.9 121.2
Urban 113.8 112.3 116.3
National 116.8 118.0 119.5
#UNHS 2020122 A e e by, [l
13
gﬁs Primary School Gross Enrolment Rates by
nn@_@gx{%ﬁ
— Sex (2016/17 - 2023/24) (%)
‘Sex 2016/17  2019/20  2023/24
| |
Male 117.7 117.0 119.9
Female 115.9 119.0 119.0
National 116.8 118.0 119.5
4UNHS 2023/04 “wubs"n:W-Uh“'nmrigf;;ﬁ;;uj:ejmﬂaBPIotQCoMlieSﬂl.:ﬂ.i(ampa%ahgaﬁdalu - L_ 14 =
14
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% ‘Primary School Net Enrolment Rates by Residence

L (2016/17 - 2023/24) (%)
Residence @ 2016/17 2019/20 2023/24
Rural 77.9 78.9 76.5
Urban | 85.3 83.5 80.5
National 79.5 80.0 77.9
w Website: www. el ﬂsf{)f-lfsn?ow it e \pp: 0750747176 1 15 1
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b 'Primary School Net Enrolment Rates by Sex

. (2016/17 - 2023/24) (%)
Sex ~ 2016/17  2019/20  2023/24
Male 78.7 78.7 78.5
Female 80.3 80.9 77.2
National 79.5 80.0 77.9
m i s e Koo Slcay o ot Ut = .
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Secondary schools Gross Enrolment Rates by
Residence (2016/17 - 2023/24) (%)

Residence 2016/17 2019/20 2023/24
Rural 32.3 31.2 26.0
Urban 56.6 - 3.2 46.9
National 37.9 36.8 33.6
A UNHS 2023124 e -
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Secondary Schools Gross Enrolment Rates by Sex
(2016/17 - 2023/24)(%)

Sex 2016/17 2019/20 2023/24

Male 38.7 36.2 34.1

Female 87.1 37.3 33.2

National 379 36.8 33.6
$UNHS 2025124 S S et
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‘Secondary schools Net Enrolment Rates by Residence
e (2016/17 - 2023/24) (%)

Residence 2016/17 2019/20 2023/24
Rural 22.9 24.2 16.7
Urban 44.1 42.6 34.8
National 27.8 27,8 282
NS 2023724 e i
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o J ' Secondary schools Net Enrolment Rates by Sex

(2016/17 - 2023/24) (%)

Sex 2016/17 2019/20 2023/24
Male 26,7 25.5 22.1
Female 29.0 29.0 24.4
National 27.8 27.8 282

# UNHS 2023/24 S A e e e i
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Health

Uganda B ot @ Colville Street, K e Ugand:
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#UNHS 2023/24

21

Proportion of the Population that was sick or injured by
residence age-group and Sex (%)

Ugand

|

19.4
21.2

a

. 16
Urban 21.9

20.6
19.9

Residence

Rural

Syears & above 17'?9 5 W 2019/20
W 2023/24

Under 5 years 2é.8

Age (Years)

N
(o]
B

Female =

I

22,7

17.8

Male 19.6

Sex

5 10 15 20 25 30 35

Uiamﬂumaunl?!allallcaﬂP\'anCeMl(sSml,Kampa{au:and‘a 2
.ubos.arg Tel: +256(0)-47- E-miail: 7176 |
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ace where health care was first sought among those F )s

Uganda Buresu of Statistics = Plot 9 Colville Street, Kampala Uganda |
o it Jga
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who fell sick (%) L0
Pharmacy/ Shop| L T Others
LZki bl ~ %
> - 77\‘. \\ &
Of those who 'Field Worker/ VHT/ |
fell sick in the ‘ outreach {
last 30 days 1% ] y
3 A y r " 1 Private Hospital/|
preceding the | Gov't ; . Clinic i
survey, 82% Hospital/Health | ‘ Sank E
¢ Centre ‘ L B
sought Medical i 27% ;
Care while 12% =
did not

= Website: wiww.ubos.org Tel: +256(0)-41-4706000 2 E-mail: L of 747176 |
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easons given for not seeking medical care (%)

50 46.9
45
40
35
30
25
=0 157
i 10.1
10 . 9.8 8.2

; ;44 4

Iltness mild Had Lack of Facility too far Used Drugs not Other
medicine/drugs money/funds herbs/home available
athome  forconsultation remedies

24
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Distance travelled to Health facility(%)

o lessthan5kms = 5 kms and above

100%
95%

14
90%
85%

80% 86
75%

2016/17 2019/20 2023/24
SN e et s T8 A OO ot s o e
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#UNHS2023/24

Key Findings

LABOUR FORCE CHARACTERISTICS

Uganda Bureau of Statistics = Plot 9 Colville Sirest, Kampala Uganda

= Website: www.ubos.org Tel: +258(0)-41-4706000= E-n Jga Ap|
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Sector of employment

IHE REFUBLIT OF UGAN

W Agriculture, forestry and fishing  ®Industry = Services

70.0 63.9

60.0 55.0
50.0

= 40.0

2

& 30.0
20.0

10.0

0.0

Urban Rural Uganda

47.3

Uganda B 9 Colville Street, Uganda
B Websits: www.ubos.org Tel: +256(0)-41-4; il
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~ Trends in sector of employment (%)

o o
THE REPURLIC OF UGANDA

EUNHS 2016/17 ®EUNHS2019/20 m UNHS 2023/24
60.0
50.3
50.0 46,2 47.3
39.8 40.1
40.0 35.8
5
© 30.0
&
20.0 13.8 14.0 41254
L
0.0
Agriculture, forestry and Industry Services
fishing
m = ATy T"’:}f:“:?msm:“m:;h mwmsﬁmmmwmu-«-mwmmmﬂs I_-
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4 UNHS 2023/24

Key Findings

POVERTY
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Household Expenditure

Item Group

Reference
period

Consumption Expenditure

Food and Beverage
cassava , rice, bean, sweet potatoes, efc.

Frequently consumed non-food items
= Charcoal
« Paraffin or kerosene
= Airtime for mobile phones
* Newspapers and Magazines etc.

Non-Durable Goods and Frequently Purchased Services
¢ Rent of rented house/Fuel/power
¢ Non-durable and Personal Goods
¢ Transport and communication
e Health and Medical Care
e Other services
Semi-Durable Goods and Durable Goods and Service
o Clothing and Footwear
Furniture, Carpet, Furnishing etc.
Household Appliances and Equipment
Glass/ Table were, Utensils, etc.
Education
¢ Insurance Premiums (heading)

® @ o @

Non -Consumption Expenditure Taxes and Fees, Pension and security funds, Remittances and

Gifts, Funeral and other social function

7 days

30days

30 days

365 days

365 days

@UBOS #UNHS 2023/24

Uganda Buresuof Statistics = Plot 9 Calville Street, Kampala Uganda
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5

Measurements

* All expenditures are converted to 30 days

» Consumption aggregate (welfare measure) used in poverty
analysis captures ONLY consumption expenditures

* Methodological approach used
= One US Dollar per Person a day as the absolute poverty line
" Welfare proxy — consumption expenditure per adult equivalent

= Both welfare measure and poverty line expressed in 2016/2017
prices to remove price effects

@UBOS Uganda Bureau of Statistics uPI t 8 Calville Street, Kampata Uganda
1 mWebshe: www.ubos.org Tel: +256(0)-41-4' \pp: 0750747176
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*Percentage share of monthly expenditure by
consumption purpose
2023/24
Item grouping by COICOP Rural Urban Uganda
Food and non-alcoholic beverages 52.3 35.5 44.2
Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels 13.8 18.1 15.9
Education 6.8 10.3 8.5
Transport 4.8 7.7 6.2
Restaurants and hotels 4.3 6.9 5.6
Health 5.1 4.4 4.8
Miscellaneous goods and services 2.9 4.4 3.6
Non-consumption expenditures 2.6 3.4 3.0
Communication 2.1 3.9 2.9
Clothing and footwear 2.1 2.5 2.3
Furnishing, household equipment 25 2.1 2.3
Alcoholic beverages, Tobacco and spirits 0.6 0.6 0.6
Recreation and culture 0.1 0.2 0.1
Insurance - 0.1 0.1
Total 100 100 100
ARz (2 2 Website: www.ubos. “F:‘gq;sl:}::i;et;t:né?“a:mscnivlLIeS(rul pors@ Sutision g0 App: 0750747176 F

32

W



5/16/20

Percentage share of monthly expenditures by purpose by
region, 2023/24 R

Item grouping by COICOP Kampala Central Eastern Northern Western
Food and non-alcoholic beverages 26.6 35.9 48.7 52.6 51.5
Alcoholic beverages, tobacco and spirits 0.4 0.6 0.4 1.1 0.5
Clothing and footwear 2.7 2.5 2.0 2.2 2.1
Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels 21.5 18.4 14.8 13.0 13.6
Furnishing, household equipment 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.3
Health 4.1 3.9 6.3 4.1 5.3
Transport 8.3 9.1 4.4 4.5 4.3
Communication 4.9 3.8 2.7 1.8 2.1
Recreation and culture 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
Education 11.0 9.6 8.4 6.3 7.7
Restaurants and hotels 10.0 6.4 4.3 6.2 3.7
Insurance 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1
Miscellaneous goods and services 5.0 4.6 2.2 2.1 4.1
Non-consumption expenditures 3.1 2.8 3.4 3:3 2.6
Total 100 100 100 100 100

33

& Percentage of Population living below absolute poverty
Y=E® " line (US $1 per Person per day) by Residence, 2023/24
25
20 19.4
16.1
€15
()
< 10.3
210
5
0
Rural Urban National
AR ﬂWeh!rte:www.uhus.urgTel{:eEEI‘GlOH!-‘?OMOOHE-ma::mgcqm{[ﬂq::” s 0750747176 P 34 -
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Number of persons living below the absolute poverty
line (US $1 per Person per day) in million

1.7

7.0

Rural

Urban

National

HUNHS 2023/24

Uganda Bureau of Statistics o Plo1 8 Colville Street, Kampala Uganda
T B twi if

= Website: www.ubos.org Tel: +256(0)-41-4706000 = E-mail: of
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* Figures
rounded
up to the

nearest
hundred,

# UNHS 2022/24

Sub Region
Karamoja
Busoga
Buganda
West Nile
Bukedi
Teso
Lango
Bunyoro
Acholi
Tooro
Elgon
Kigezi
Ankole
Kampala
Uganda

Share by Sub-Region

Poor Persons*
937,500
840,700
767,900
730,000
718,400
709,100
481,200
454,900
386,300
370,700
315,900
166,300
106,800

19,200

7,004,900

rsons living below the absolute poverty line, Poverty Rate, and

Poverty Rate
74.2
18.9

7:5
21.2
29.9
290.8
18.8
15.8
20.5
11.2
14.1
11.1

3.2

1.1
16.1

Uganda Bureauof Statistics o Plo1 8 Colville Street, Kampala Uganda
i iesU,

o Webrsite: www.ubos.org Tel: +256({0)-41

@ \pp: 7176
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™ Poverty Head Count by Residence (2016/17, 2019/20, & @
: 2023/24) i 0
m2016/17 2019/20 m 2023/24
30
25 _23.4 4
‘ 21
20.3
20 19.4
‘E'J' 16.1
§ * L 10.3
10 — ¥
0 L1 L8
Rural Urban National
[ERES 20ee a V‘!el::i'&:e:w'ww.n.l!:ml.ﬂriTul:.-a-:t"-'f;fg;::ﬁ"?"e’s?)lgou:‘JE‘f:n:?(sc"“"fle B:Eﬂﬁ“mhum 47176 I
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L . 12019/2020
5.3 m2023/2024
1.7

> 1.3

I 0.9

22016/2017

Rural Urban
#UNHS 2023/24 UgandaBl Plat 1, Kampals Ugands |
oAl aWebsite: www.ubos.org Tel: +256(0)-41-4706000 = E-mall: ub b a twitter Jg= Wh 176
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Poverty head count by Region

THE MEPUILIC OF UGANDA

m2016/17 2019/20 m2023/24

50
45
40 35.7 35.9
35 32.5
"u:'; 30
825 = 22 9
s 21.40.3
a 20 16.1
. 14.4 .
5 11 4 ~104
10 i
9 |
0
Central Eastern Northern Western Uganda
e rxp::"?‘w:luniwmcui’lntﬂ Calville Strest, Kampata Uganda
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| EN_=
_ Percentage of Persons living below the absolute poverty
WES; i M - -
R line by Sub-Region, 2019/20 and 2023/24
2019/20 = 2023/24
80 4.2
70 67.7 65.
60
50
40 34.7
30 27.8 294 2987299
- 158234188 189 205, 21.221.
6.9
o 1811 H32 i l ¥ l
& § 03 & $ (\Q‘Q ‘}\ e,%o \l_ra o
& P & & ¢ e‘@ v <2>"% © @"f} e +@"”<°
Q)“'& Q;‘\'&
@ueos UG 207572 o Webasita: www.ubos. Bm“l;’gazr\;;;fi:a:?am:l:';:lmBCnMHB S.l-‘:ﬂ:f Itamnulaugunda 776 :
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Income inequality by Residence and Region
¥ Sk quality by g9
N EN =
» The Gini coefficient s a statistical Gini coefficient
measure used t_o defefmrne the ex.tent of 2019/20 2023/24
income inequality within a population.
Uganda 0.413 0.382
= The Gini coefficient ranges from 0 to 1,
where 0 represents perfect equality
(everyone has the same income), and 1 Rural 0.370 0.351
represent perfect inequality (one person Urban 0.425 0.384
has all the income).
* The income inequality reduced Central 0.412 0.369
significantly in the entire country from
0.413 in 2019/20 to 0.382 in 2023/24. Eastern 0.352 0.346
Northern 0.371 0.337
» [n particular, there was significant
reduction in inequality in the Northern Western 0.386 0.348
region and the Central region
HUNHE2028/24 llWn!!lllu:www.uhnl.erlT:I’.'l‘agﬁd&:;::i‘?%':l? .mmcm“oEMI'KBmpmupmalu App: 0750747176 F
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o Income Inequality by Sub Region

N " ® sybRegion 2019/20 2023/24
Kampala 0.342 0.331
Buganda South 0.428 0.304 Buganda South, Elgon,

Karamoja and Lango
Buganda North 0.343 0.344 registered significant
Busoga 0.353 0.328 reduction in income
Bukedi 0.335 0.332 inequality between the
Elgon 0.372 0.303 two surveys
Teso 0.288 0.346
Karamoja 0.386 0.344 Teso registered a
Lango 0.334 0.285 significant increase in
Acholi 0.345 0.307 income inequality
West Nile - 0.317 0.295 between the tow
Bunyoro 0.347 0.345 surveys
Tooro 0.471 0.339
Ankole 0.33 0.315
Kigezi 0.337 0.335
Uganda 0.413 0.382
'gﬁw—( Wkt v i g Tl YA 1AT0000% B enal s o8 EATA@SAAOMIES sz )— 43 L
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s, Income Poverty and Poverty Gap by Sub Regions

W ¥ subRegions Poverty rate Poverty Gap
Kampala 1.1 0.3 ’ ;
Buganda South 6.0 16 = Poverty gap is the cost required
Buganda North 93 21 to move ? poor person above the

2 poverty line If transfers are
Busoga 18.9 4.3 properly targeted.
Bukedi 29.9 7.6
Elgon 14.1 3.0 = Forexample, in Kampala, it
Teso 29.8 8.3 requires additional 0.3 percent of
Karamoja 74.2 31.5 the resources currently being
Lango 18.8 3.9 allocatedto that area to move the
Acholi 20.5 4.8 poor above the poverty line.
West Nile 21.2 48 . For Karamoja, it requires 31.5
Bunyoro 15.8 4.2 percent additional resources to
Tooro 11.2 2.1 maove the poor above the poverty
Ankole 3.2 0.6 line.
Kigezi 11.1 2.1
Uganda 16.1 4.2
m : -wewmm'ubo"wgf:l):y:::::u‘rgsuolSmusucaﬂfholscalvﬂ.la SI:?LKWMQU”WIH 7176 I_ i =
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Key Findings

CHILD POVERTY

FHN 2004 lstailu:www.ubos.nrlTe‘l;ﬂziﬁtul-ﬂ—ﬂﬂmoouz—'m:.m' q::" s 176
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Child Poverty by Sex and Residence
25.0
21.3 214
20.0 ;
17.4 i
“é 15.0 12.9
e
€ 10.0
5.0
0.0
Female Male Rural Urban Uganda
 UNHS 2023/24 uwebsm:W-um'.wg‘r:ll:;:::;:::a:lul’smllaléu = Plot 3 Colville Snl.:ul.lfampah Uganda - I
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Child Poverty by Sub Region

Karamoja
Bukedi

Teso

West Nile
Acholi

Busoga

Lango
Bunyoro

Elgon

Kigezi

Tooro

Buganda North
Buganda South
Ankole
Kampala

P e Y e TR N Wi e P 1 o e 777
RN SR Y 33,0
N R e 3] 4
Rl 24,
ST e 23,1
I 0 1.5
I 2 1.4
I 17.8
T 15.4

I 2.9

I 11.7

I 1.3

I 7.7

N 3.6

H16

0.0 10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0
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60.0 70.0 80.0

90.0
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b www.ubos.org

Uganda Bureau
of Statistics

TikTok

FOLLOW UBOS

W 256 750747176

ubos@ubos.org '@' UbosUg

d UbosUg

, @StatisticsUg  Youf[f[) Ubosug
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